	10-26-1998	ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copy jight 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		.Y	
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε	100860505	e attached orig	inal documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ecodyne Corporation	Na Int	ernal Address:	ystems, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Ye	Cit	Individual(s) citizenship Association	State: ^{MN} ZIP: 55125
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	e of Name If as des (De	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 7/22/1998 SBURNS 00000112 1106594 FC:481 40.00 0P	s):	B. Trademark Reç 1,106,5	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		tal number of application gistrations involved:	
Name: Thomas W. Ryan Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe P.O. Box 64807		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charge	
Street Address:	8. De	posit account number:	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: _0807		18-2284	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan	DO NOT USE THIS		v attached copy is a true copy ાદિકાર વૃ, ૧૧૧૪

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: TRADEMARK

REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0616

Date

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between ECODYNE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 225 W. Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Ecodyne") and ECOWATER SYSTEMS. INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1890 Woodlane Drive, Woodbury, MN 55125 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "EcoWater").

WHEREAS, Ecodyne received an assignment of the U.S. trademark "WATER REFINING SYSTEM", and U.S. Registration 1,106,594 for said trademark from Water Refining Company, Inc. by Assignment dated December 19, 1988, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and Ecodyne is desirous of transferring and assigning its entire right, title and interest to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration together with the goodwill associated therewith to EcoWater and EcoWater is desirous of acquiring the same.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Ecodyne hereby transfers and assigns to EcoWater its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark and trademark registration including the goodwill associated therewith and the right to file suit and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Ecodyne Corporation has executed this document through its duly authorized officer.

Robert C. Gluth

ECODYNE CORPORA

Vice President

EM 4417 6 846 005

10-9-98 Date of Deposit

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

person mailing paper or fee)

ng paper or fee) REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

Date: June 30, 1998

1213/462528